based on a spread of oil price, WACC and historical Norwegian 2P transaction multiples. We apply

a multiple of $11.3/boe for 2P reserves in production, $5.5/bbl for 2P reserves under development

based on historical NCS transaction values and adjust for financial items in arriving at a valuation of

162p/share (133p/share to 190p/share +/-20%).

Exhibit 8: Spider graph with key valuation sensitivities  Exhibit 9: Alternative valuation ranges

Source: Edison Investment Research  Source: Edison Investment Research

A full breakdown of our asset values that make up our base case RENAV are provided below

including key sensitivities and underlying commodity price assumptions. As can be seen, key

components include the tax shield of unutilised tax depreciations in Norway and the benefit of tax

consolidation, Faroe’s key Norwegian production hubs at Njord, Ula and Brage, as well as

development projects Iris/Hades and Brasse.

20.5

50.7

47.9

8.0

25.9

28.5
4.1

(0.3)

185.2

0

30

60

90

120

150

180

210

Net cash Tax
consolidation

Norway UK Norway Norway UK Financial
items

Total

p/
sh

ar
e

Current share price: 150p

Production Dev Ex ploration

140

170

200

230

-30% -20% -10% 0% 10% 20% 30%

V
al

ua
tio

n
(p

/s
ha

re
)

Oil price Gas price

Discount rate Opex

Development Capex Decommissioning

132

160

133

185.2

212 215

190

120

80

120

160

200

240

Base case
valuation

RENAV @ 60-
80$/bbl

RENAV @ 8-
12% WACC

Historic 2P
M&A multiples

+/-20%

DNO acquires
15.37%

p/
sh

ar
e

Share price

Faroe Petroleum | 1 October 2018 8

Exhibit 10: Detailed valuation breakdown by asset

Number of shares: 372.9m   Recoverable
volumes

Net
value

Value per
share

Asset Country Diluted WI CoS Gross Net NPV/boe Risked Risked*

  % % mmboe mmboe $/boe $m p/share

Net debt/cash FY17   105.0  20.5

Fenja sale proceeds   68.0  13.3

Overheads (3 years NPV10)   (23.5) (4.6)

Norway tax consolidation benefit   260.1  50.7

Decomm liability (assets under abandonment)   (10.0) (2.0)

Committed exploration post-tax   (36.3) (7.1)

Production

Tambar Norway 45% 100% 28.0  12.6  6.5  81.8  15.9

Njord, Hyme, Bauge and Fenja Norway 8% 100% 334.7  25.1  3.3  82.8  16.2

Oda Norway 15% 100% 47.0  7.0  6.2  43.9  8.6

Brage Norway 14% 100% 22.9  3.3  (0.0) (0.1) (0.0)

Ula Norway 20% 100% 48.6  9.7  2.5  24.4  4.8

Ringhorne East Norway 8% 100% 27.1  2.1  5.1  10.8  2.1

Trym Norway 50% 100% 7.3  3.7  0.6  2.2  0.4

Ketch Schooner UK 60% 100% 1.2  0.7  (36.2) (25.6) (5.0)

Blane UK 45% 100% 5.5  2.4  28.5  69.2  13.5

Orca UK 3% 100% 0.1  0.0  (88.6) (0.4) (0.1)

East Foinaven UK 10% 100% 0.9  0.1  (27.0) (2.4) (0.5)

Core NAV   66.8

649.7  126.7

Development

Brasse Norway 50% 80% 69.2  34.6  3.3  92.1  18.0

Iris/Hades Norway 20% 70% 146.5  29.3  1.2  24.9  4.8

Fogelberg  Norway 15% 75% 59.4  8.9  2.4  15.8  3.1

Contingent/development NAV   72.8

132.8  25.9

Exploration

Agar/Plantain UK 25% 28% 79.0  19.8  3.8  20.9  4.1

Rungne Norway 40% 32% 90.0  36.0  2.7  30.2  5.9

Brasse East Norway 50% 27% 13.0  6.5  2.7  4.7  0.9

Pabow Norway 20% 16% 135.0  27.0  2.4  10.3  2.0

Cassidy Norway 15% 27% 80.0  12.0  2.7  8.6  1.7

Bergknapp Norway 30% 24% 45.0  13.5  2.4  7.8  1.5

Gomez/SE Tor Norway 85% 30% 107.5  91.4  2.4  65.1  12.7

Canela Norway 40% 24% 95.0  38.0  2.2  19.7  3.8

Risked exploration   244.1   167.2  32.6

RENAV   949.6  185.2

Source: Edison Investment Research. Note: *US$/£1.37, Gomez/SE Tor and Canela are planned for 2019 and hence added to our
valuation; however, these are not firm wells.

As can be seen in Exhibit 11, key valuation sensitivities are our underlying long-term oil price

assumption as well as WACC. The table below provides further quantification of these specific

sensitivities.

Exhibit 11: Valuation sensitivity to WACC and LT Brent price assumption

WACC % / LT Brent $/bbl  50 60 70 80 90

6%  182.3   216.8   251.0   284.9   318.9

8%  154.3   184.8   215.0   245.0   274.9

10%  131.3   158.3   185.2   211.9   238.5